1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL 33765 • Tel (727) 447-6140 • Fax (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com
• F-3100 SERIES •
IN-LINE ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW METER
THREADED VERSION FOR SMALL DIAMETER PIPES
DESCRIPTION
	 ONICON F-3100 series in-line electromagnetic flow
	 meters are suitable for measurement of electrically

           for 0.1 ft/sec
04-110498-T5
Magmeter Model # Codification
for Pipe Diameters Less than 1”
F-3AXX-CDE
F = Flow Meter
3 = In-line Magmeter
A = Transmitter Type
	 1 = Standard model with display,
	 	 4-20 mA output, (2) pulse outputs & display
	 2 = Advanced model with graphic display,
	 	 4-20 mA output, (2) pulse outputs & display
XX = Meter in Inches
	 AA = 1/4	 AB = 3/8	 AC = 1/2
	 AD = 3/4	 AE =1
C = Body / Liner Material
	 4 = 304 SS / PTFE
	 9 = Polypropylene / Polypropylene
D = Connection Types
	 A = Male NPT Thread
	 B = Male UNI338 Thread
E = Compact or Remote Mount (with or w/o Preamplifier)
	 1 = Compact Mount
	 2 = Remote Mount w/o Preamplifier
	 3 = Remote Mount with Preamplifier
	 	 (only with advanced transmitter)
Default configurations include the following options:
	 1 - (2) 316 SS electrodes for 304 SS meter
	 2 - (4) 316 SS electrodes (2 signal, 2 grounding) for
	 	 polypropylene meter
	 3 - Viton o-rings on Polypropylene lined meters
TYPICAL
INSTALLATION
IN STEEL
(CONDUCTIVE)
PIPE